to pro forma adjustments described in the accompanying notes.

The unaudited pro forma financial information does not purport to represent what the results of operations of ChipMOS Bermuda and its
subsidiaries and WWT would actually have been if the events described below had in fact occurred at the beginning of 2004, or any other date,
or to project the net profit of ChipMOS Bermuda and its subsidiaries and WWT for any future period. The adjustments are based on currently
available information and certain estimates and assumptions. However, management believes that the assumptions provide a reasonable basis for
presenting the unaudited pro forma financial information and that pro forma adjustments give effect to those assumptions and are properly
applied in the unaudited pro forma financial information.

2

Edgar Filing: CHIPMOS TECHNOLOGIES BERMUDA LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

ChipMOS TECHNOLOGIES (Bermuda) LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

Six months ended June 30, 2004

(In Thousands of New Taiwan and U.S. Dollars, Except Par Value)

ChipMOS
Bermuda WWT

Adjustments

(Note 1)

Pro forma:

Combined

NT$ NT$ NT$ NT$ US$
(Note 3)

NET REVENUE 7,412,778 65,672 7,478,450 222,176

COST OF REVENUE 5,114,575 114,765 5,229,340 155,358

GROSS PROFIT / (LOSS) 2,298,203 (49,093) 2,249,110 66,818

OPERATING EXPENSES
Research and development 140,549 9,244 149,793 4,450
General and administrative 303,857 37,770 341,627 10,149
Sales and marketing 55,884 796 56,680 1,684

Total Operating Expenses 500,290 47,810 548,100 16,283

INCOME / (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS 1,797,913 (96,903) 1,701,010 50,535

NON-OPERATING INCOME
Gain on sales of investments 19,125 3 19,128 568
Rental 16,592 �  16,592 493
Interest 17,046 5 17,051 507
Foreign exchange gain - net 58,131 �  58,131 1,727
Subsidy income 5,150 �  5,150 153
Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment 10,539 �  10,539 313
Gain on debt restructuring �  1,123,386 1,123,386 33,374
Other 116,801 3,425 120,226 3,572

Total Non-Operating Income 243,384 1,126,819 1,370,203 40,707

NON-OPERATING EXPENSES
Interest 131,414 �  131,414 3,904
Investment loss recognized by equity Method 14,862 921 15,783 469
Financing cost 7,903 �  7,903 235
Allowance for loss on short-term investments 42,770 �  42,770 1,271
Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment 2,643 8,534 11,177 332
Foreign exchange loss - net �  2,760 2,760 82
Impairment loss on long-lived assets �  326,419 326,419 9,698
Depreciation of idle assets �  74,047 74,047 2,200
Other 56,229 54,399 110,628 3,286

Total Non-Operating Expenses 255,821 467,080 722,901 21,477

Edgar Filing: CHIPMOS TECHNOLOGIES BERMUDA LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 50

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAX AND MINORITY INTERESTS 1,785,476 562,836 2,348,312 69,765

INCOME TAX EXPENSE (BENEFIT) (43,872) 94,916 51,044 1,516

INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTERESTS 1,829,348 467,920 2,297,268 68,249

MINORITY INTERESTS (675,772) �  (265,170) (940,942) (27,954)
PRE-ACQUISITION EARNINGS 27,654 �  27,654 822

NET INCOME under ROC GAAP 1,181,230 467,920 1,383,980 41,117

3

Edgar Filing: CHIPMOS TECHNOLOGIES BERMUDA LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

ChipMOS TECHNOLOGIES (Bermuda) LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

Year ended June 30, 2004

(In Thousands of New Taiwan and U.S. Dollars, Except Par Value)

ChipMOS
Bermuda WWT

Adjustments

(Note 1)

Pro forma:

Combined

NT$ NT$ NT$ NT$ US$
(Note
3)

U.S. GAAP Adjustments (Note 5)
Amortization of start-up costs 4,953 147
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment and employee dormitory